

## Registration of a Charge

Company Name: RUSHLIFT LIMITED

Company Number: 05493140

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 03/08/2021

### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 29/07/2021

Charge code: 0549 3140 0341

Persons entitled: HSBC EQUIPMENT FINANCE (UK) LTD

Brief description:

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: HSBC EQUIPMENT FINANCE (UK) LTD



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 5493140

Charge code: 0549 3140 0341

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 29th July 2021 and created by RUSHLIFT LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 3rd August 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 4th August 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006









### Rushlift Ltd (Yorkshire)

Ravensthorpe Incustrial Estate Ravensthorpe Dewsbury West Yorkshire WF13 3LN

#### CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT

T 01924 497 805 F 01924 490 024

To: HSBC Equipment Finance (UK) Limited of 1 Centenary Square, Birmingham, B1 1HQ

Contract Number: 299143

Dear Sirs Dated 29 July 2021

We, Rushlift Limited (Company Number: 05493140) whose registered office is at Unit 12 Kilvey Road, Brackmills Industrial Estate, Northampton, NN4 7BQ as owner with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGN to you:-

- (1) the full benefit of the Sub-Hire Agreements specified in the Schedule hereto (the Assigned Agreements), including the right to receive all monies due and to become due to us under the Assigned Agreements; and
- (2) the benefit of all guarantees indemnities negotiable instruments and securities taken by us in connection with the Assigned Agreements.

We confirm that the foregoing assignment is made pursuant to the Master Deed of Assignment dated 25/03/2011 made between you and us (Master Assignment) and that all the provisions of the said Master Assignment shall apply in relation to the assignment contained herein and the subject matter hereof.

| Signed for and on be                           | half of Rushlift Limited |
|--|--------------------------|
| acting by:                                     |                          |
|  |                          |
| (Authorised Signator                           | y / Director             |
|  | $\wedge$                 |
| National Cale Cale Cale Cale Cale Cale Cale Ca | Sangyoung                |
| (Print name)                                   | 0' 0                     |

# SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT

| Rushlift Sub-Hire<br>Agreement Number/s  | Sub-Hirer Name and Site  | Description of Goods   | Serial Numbers   |
|--|--|--|--|
| 8/1336958  | Saint Gobain   | Doosan G30P-7  | FGA20-1790-00931   |
| 8/1336977  | A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO | Doosan G30P-7  | FGA20-1790-00925   |
| 171336943  | and the second s | Hiab M5_25_3T_NX Moffett   | T341005B   |
| A and the state of |  | The state of the s |  |
| [2] (1) (1) (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4   | And the state of t |  |  |
| manuschen Schrift mitter 1990 Ausmann mitter 1 |  | CASE (CLUL COOK) AND   | and the state of t |
| for the second s |  | Company) - WWW.W.Gamman.W.Gambachib  |  |

| Signed for and  | on behalf of Rus | shlift Limite | d)  |     |
|-----------------|------------------|---------------|-----|-----|
| acting by:      | Q                |               |     |     |
| (Director or Au | thorised Signato | N)            |     |     |
| S               | ongyou           | ml.           | Par | ./_ |
| (Print name)    | $\mathcal{O}$    | J.            |     |     |